Specification
60 Watts
• Factory Set Non-standard Outputs
• Universal AC Input
• Low Profile - 1.2” (30.5mm)
• Fits 1U Applications
• Single, Dual, Triple & Quad Outputs
• Extensive Range

Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 3 V Perf Criteria B
Magnetic Field • EN61000-4-8, 1 A/m Perf Criteria B
Dips & Interruptions • EN61000-4-11, 30% 10 ms,
60% 100 ms, 100% 5000 ms
Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals • EN60950, UL1950, CSA C22,2 No. 234
CE Mark LVD
A
C
-D
C
Maximum
Output Power Output 1(2,3,4) Output 2(2,3,4) Output 3(3) Output 4(3) Model Number
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 7.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A SDS60UD01
48.0 W 3.30 VDC / 7.0 A 5.0 VDC / 5.0 A SDS60UD04
63.0 W 3.30 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT00†
63.0 W 3.30 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT01
63.0 W 3.30 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A +5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT02
53.5 W 3.30 VDC / 5.0 A 5.0 VDC / 5.0 A +12.0 VDC / 1.0 A SDS60UT03†
53.5 W 3.30 VDC / 5.0 A 5.0 VDC / 5.0 A -12.0 VDC / 1.0 A SDS60UT04
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT05†
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT06†
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 15.0 VDC / 3.0 A -15.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT07†
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 24.0 VDC / 2.0 A -24.0 VDC / 0.5 A SDS60UT08
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 24.0 VDC / 2.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT09
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 24.0 VDC / 2.0 A +12.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UT10†
63.0 W 3.30 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A -5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ00
63.0 W 3.30 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A +5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ01†
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A -5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ02†
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A +24.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ03†
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 12.0 VDC / 3.0 A -12.0 VDC / 0.8 A -24.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ04
63.0 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 15.0 VDC / 3.0 A -15.0 VDC / 0.8 A -5.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ05†
59.3 W 5.00 VDC / 6.0 A 24.0 VDC / 1.8 A -15.0 VDC / 0.1 A +12.0 VDC / 0.8 A SDS60UQ06
0.157 (4.0) DIA MOUNTING HOLE (4PL.)
AC
INPUT
P1

Molex 2878 series crimp terminal.
3. For optional cover kit order part number SDS60 COVER KIT†, to receive unit with cover fitted
add suffix ‘C’ to model number. Cover size: 5.46 x 3.55 x 1.55 (140 x 91 x 39.7mm).
4. For mating connectors and cable harness order part numbers:
SDS60 CON† - Single, dual and triple output models
SDS60Q CON† - Quad output models
SDS60 LOOM† - Single output models cable harness
SDS60DT LOOM† - Dual and triple output models cable harness
SDS60Q LOOM† - Quad output models cable harness
All dimensions are in inches (mm) Weight: 0.44 lbs (0.2 kg) approx
Maximum
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Factory Set
Voltage Range(1) Current Range Total Regulation Model Number
50.0 W 3.3 V 15.1 A 3.0-5.0 VDC 16.6-10.0 A 5% SDS60US03†
55.0 W 5.0 V 11.0 A 5.0-6.0 VDC 11.0-10.0 A 5% SDS60US05†
60.0 W 7.0 V 8.6 A 6.0-9.0 VDC 10.0-6.7 A 4% SDS60US07
63.0 W 9.0 V 7.0 A 9.0-11.0 VDC 6.7-5.4 A 3% SDS60US09†
63.0 W 12.0 V 5.0 A 11.0-13.0 VDC 5.4-4.6 A 3% SDS60US12†
63.0 W 15.0 V 4.2 A 13.0-16.0 VDC 4.6-3.9 A 3% SDS60US15†
63.0 W 19.0 V 3.3 A 16.0-21.0 VDC 3.9-2.8 A 3% SDS60US19
63.0 W 24.0 V 2.6 A 21.0-27.0 VDC 2.8-2.2 A 2% SDS60US24†
63.0 W 30.0 V 2.1 A 27.0-33.0 VDC 2.2-1.8 A 2% SDS60US30
63.0 W 36.0 V 1.8 A 33.0-40.0 VDC 1.8-1.5 A 2% SDS60US36
63.0 W 48.0 V 1.3 A 40.0-50.0 VDC 1.5-1.2 A 2% SDS60US48†
Tolerance: ±0.02 (0.5)